OIL & GAS RIG MOVEMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

MOFFAT COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT P. O. BOX 667, 822 E. 1ST STREET **CRAIG, CO 81626** PHONE: (970) 824-3211

FAX NO.: (970) 824-0356

Rig No. Well No. County Road No._ Date Issued Date of Expiration_

An Oil & Gas Rig Movement Permit is required prior to moving a rig within Moffat County. Be it understood by the applicant that this permit, when issued, is valid only on those county roads under the jurisdiction of Moffat County. To operate on roads under other jurisdictions. (State Highways or local streets) it is necessary to obtain a separate permit from the local authorities having jurisdiction there over. By issuing this permit, Moffat County will waive the required Oversized/Overweight Permits for the equipment shown below. The applicant is expected to meet the maximum weight limit of 20,000 lbs. on any one axle for overweight loads.

The purpose of this permit is to allow Moffat County to maintain roads impacted by oil and gas rigs above and beyond normal wear and tear. The permit fee does not cover excessive damage including but not limited to: breaking of asphalt, damage to cattleguards, culverts or bridges. This permit applies only to the truck(s) directly tied to the moving of the rig. Support equipment is not covered by this permit, (i.e. water trucks) and is required to obtain a Transport Permit for oversize/overweight loads.

Applicant certifies that they understand this permit is issued for the transport of the oil and gas rig only and a new permit must be obtained each time the rig is moved.

PERMIT FEE: \$1,000.00

FAX NO

If the requested permit is granted, the undersigned agrees:

- 1. To take every precaution to protect the county road and traffic from damage or injury, using pilot cars or flagpersons to warn the traveling public on all blind curves, both vertical and horizontal.
- In case of an overwidth load, the same is to be placed on the vehicle with the overhang as far to the right as possible. In any event the material shall be loaded so as to present the minimum hazard to the public.
- To make this traffic movement only between DAYLIGHT and DARK, and to remove the traffic load from the county road except between those hours.
- To be financially responsible and to make prompt payment for any damage caused to the traffic, wires, cables or other installations or to the county road or bridges by the transportation of this load in excess of limitations.
- That the operator of the vehicle(s) is duly licensed according to statute.
- To operate the vehicle at all times in accordance with any and all provisions of the law, except as exempted herein, with regard to motor vehicles and the operation thereof.
- Applicant certifies that they understand and accept all provisions and requirements of this permit, including the provisions on the reverse side

In issuing this permit, Moffat County does not assume any liability in regard to the condition of roads or capacity of culverts or bridges. A designated representative from the Moffat County Road Department and a designated representative from the Applicant shall meet on-site to inspect and evaluate the road(s) being impacted prior to the permit being issued. It is the applicant's responsibility to make necessary inspections of the road or bridge before proceeding with the rig move.

In case of an emergency, an authorized Moffat County employee or an authorized agent may suspend the permit until emergency conditions have passed. Refer to Colorado State Statutes for any regulations not covered within this permit.

Oversize/overweight loads may be restricted from use of county roads during periods when roads are wet and damage to the roads could occur. Bringing roads back to County standards is the responsibility of the applicant.

The maximum weight limits allowed are as follows (Refer to Colorado Statutes 42-4-507 Wheel and Axle Loads and 42-4-508 Gross Weight of Vehicles and Loads.):

Weight:

TITLE

Two hundred thousand (200,000) pounds gross vehicle weight. Limit of 20,000 lbs. on any one axle. Subject to the maximum limits for axle weight designated on the Bridge

Weight Limit Map.

Permittee must have a copy of the Signed Permit in vehicle(s) when operating or moving on county roads and such permit shall be open to inspection by any Sheriff's officer or authorized agent of Moffat County.

THIS PERMIT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO CROSS LOAD POSTED STRUCTURES.

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEARANCE OF ALL STRUCTURES LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY INCLUDING OVERHEAD CLEARANCES.

PERMIT NOT VALID FOR TRANSPORTATION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

I (WE) THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREWITH ACCEPT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REGULATIONS AS LAID DOWN BY

THE COUNTY OF MOFFAT AND AGREE TO THE MOFFAT COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMEN		TO THE SATISFACTION OF MOFF	AT COUNTY AND
APPLICANT	LICANT REP. NA		
SIGNATURE	DATE	PHONE NUMBER	
THIS APPLICATION WHEN SIGNED BY	SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION H THE UNDERSTANDING TO E.	ONS LISTED ABOVE AND ON T	HE REVERSE D BY MOFFAT

Comment [LD1]:

PHONE NUMBER